TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM414506

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools		01/25/2017	Cooperative Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMC, LLC	
Street Address:	One Organic Way	
City:	La Farge	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54639	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5120648	ORGANIC PRAIRIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082831709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082579521

docket chussin@boardmanclark.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Hussin Address Line 1: 1 S. Pinckney St., Ste. 410 Madison, WISCONSIN 53703 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53691-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher J. Hussin		
SIGNATURE:	/chris hussin/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=A2687674#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005977 FRAME: 0421

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment (the "Assignment") is made effective as of the date indicated below, between Cooperative Regions of Organic Producer Pools, a Wisconsin cooperative corporation, having an address at One Organic Way, La Farge, WI 54639 (the "Assignor") and OMC, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company, having an address at One Organic Way, La Farge, WI 54639 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the ORGANIC PRAIRIE mark for use in connection with "organic nutritional supplement energy bars; organic nutritional supplement meal replacement bars for boosting energy," including U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,120,648, and the associated goodwill (collectively the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the rights in and to the Mark, including all applications and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration received by Assignor from Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 5,120,648, together with the associated goodwill of the Mark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be executed and such Assignment is effective as of the date indicated below.

DATED: <u>January</u> 25, 2017	COOPERATIVE REGIONS OF ORGANIC PRODUCER POOLS
	By: 1/d
	Name: Durin J. Posemba
	Title: ACO

RECORDED: 02/01/2017